## **CLAIM FOR ACTUAL MOVING EXPENSES**

Print or Type All Information						
1. Name of Claimant(s)				Parcel No: 13	County: Williamson	
Wayne Valles					Project: Corridor H/Sam Bass Rd	
☑ Individual Storage Unit #D23						
2. Address of Property Acquired by Williamson County: 4700 Sam Bass Road Round Rock, Texas 78681			ty:	20900 FM 1431 Lago Vista, Texas 78645		
Claimant's Telephone No.:		3				
4. Occupancy of Property Acquired by Williamson County:  From (Date): July 2017  To (Date of Move):  Jan 2022				5. Distance Moved: 32 Miles 7. Mover's Name and Address: SAS Towing and Recovery Inc		
Owner/Occupat		Tenant		PO Box 713		
6. Controlling Dates	Mo.	Day	Yr.	Liberty Hill, Texas 78642 512-943-2778		
a. First Offer in Negotiation	05	11	2020	9. Amount of Claim:		
b. Date Property Acquired	05	29	2021			
c. Date Required to Move	11	30	2021	Moving Expenses	\$597.71	
8. Property Storage (attach expla From (Date): N/A To (Date of		/A		Total Amount	\$597.71	
Place Stored (Name and Address N/A	s):				- 1	
10. Temporary Lodging (attach of From (Date): N/A To (Date of				-		
11. All amounts shown in Block 9 were necessary and reasonable and are supported by attached receipts. Pay of this claim is requested. I certify that I have not submitted any other claim for, or received reimbursement for, an item of expense in this claim, and that I will not accept reimbursement or compensation from any other source for any item of expense paid pursuant to this claim. I further certify that all property was moved and installed at the address shown in Block 3, above, in accordance with the invoices submitted and agreed terms of the move and that all information submitted herewith or included herein is true and correct.						
Signature C	aimant				-	
Date of Claim: January 10, 2022						
Signature Claimant						
Spaces Below to be Completed by Williamson County  I certify that I have examined this claim and substantiating documentation attached herewith and have found it to be true and correct and to conform with the applicable provisions of State law. All items are considered to be necessary reasonable expenses and this claim is recommended for payment as follows:  Amount of \$ 597.71  Date  Relocation Agent  Bill Gravell (Feb 1, 2022 13:09 CST)						
Date				Williamson County	Judge	

## **SAS Towing and Recovery INC**

Po Box 713, Liberty Hill TX 78642 Phone: (512) 943-2778 Receipt Invoice #22-01008

Printed 1/7/2022

Call #

1008

Authorized by Cash/Private Retail Customer

**Tow Reason** 

Tow

Tow From 4700 Sam Bass Rd. Rou

Driver

Johnny Green

4700 Sam Bass Rd, Round Rock, TX 78681, USA

20900 Ranch Rd 1431, Lago Vista, TX 78645, USA

**Driver TDLR#** 

52092

Truck

UNIT 16 - THE DUKE

Truck TDLR#

TDLR0006573096003IM

**Date/Time Requested** 

1/7/2022 @ 3:35 PM

Date/Time Completed

1/7/2022 @ 5:30 PM

Year	Make	Model	Color	VIN	Plate	Odometer
1987	International	1853	Blue	1HVLPUXL6HH487468	•	•

Tow To

Charge Description	Quantity	Price	Line Total
CT_TOW, WINCH, OR WAIT- HRLY	3	\$175.00	\$525.00
Fuel Surcharge	1	\$52.50	\$52.50
Misc. CC Convenience Fee	1	\$20.21	\$20.21
		Grand Total	\$597.71
		Amount Due:	\$0.00
	MasterCard payment (Ref # 1585) of		

MasterCard payment (Ref # 1585) of \$597.71 applied on 1/7/2022

SAS Towing and Recovery INC appreciates your business; if you have any questions regarding this invoice, please contact us at 512-943-2778

Signature:

View photos for this tow online at <a href="http://app.towbook.com/PublicAccess/Invoice2.aspx?id=110824743&sc=1f383f5d29">http://app.towbook.com/PublicAccess/Invoice2.aspx?id=110824743&sc=1f383f5d29</a>

Voi.fr & Price

You may direct all complaints to Texas Department of Licensing & Regulation at P.O. Box 12157, Austin TX 78711 or call 800-803-9202 or through the website http://www.tdlr.texas.gov or email to intake@tdlr.texas.gov.

Created with Towbook Management Software | www.towbook.com

## **CERTIFICATION OF ELIGIBILITY**

Project Sam Bass R Parcel: 13	load		
Tenant Name:	Wayne Valles	<u></u>	
Unit/Space #:	D 23		
Individ	uals, Families and Unincorpora	ted Businesses or Farming Operation	ns
I certify that myself are either:	and any other party(ies) with a fi	nancial interest in this relocation assist	tance claim
	The state of the s	ls of the United States or sent in the United States	
* If an Alien lawful	ly present in the United States, su	pporting documentation will be require	
Sig	gnature	Date: January 1	10, 2022
Sig	gnature	Date:	
	Incorporated Business, Farm	or Nonprofit Organizations	
I certify that I have applicable state's la	signature authority for this entity ws and authorized to conduct business.	and such entity is lawfully incorporate ness within the United States.	d under the
N	/ <b>A</b>	Doto	
Cla	imant	Date:	

PLEASE COMPLETE, SIGN, DATE AND RETURN

## **Contact Notes**

Project Corridor H/Sam Bass Road Parcel 13

Unit #	D23	7 7	
Name	Wayne B. Valles		
Phone _	3		
		n	

Date	Comments
11-2-2021	Wayne Valles called in response to our email of 10-30-21 and was asking about moving his RV. I explained the project and his relocation entitlements he said he would be out by November 30. He said that he was on an oil rig in South Africa and would have the bus moved. He said that it did not run, and he would have someone tow it. He may have the move completed as a actual cost move.  I told him that if he needed to do a actual cost move that he would need to get me 2 estimates and that I would need to have that move approved. He said that he would let me know.
01-07-2022	I spoke with Mr. Valles he said that he would try and have the motor home moved this
01-07-2022	weekend. He may do as an actual cost move. Wayne Valles called and said that he had moved the bus from Sam Bass Storage.
	Because the bus did not run, he had to hire a tow company to move to the new location. The cost of this was more than the fixed move so Mr. Valles elected to have the bus and him be reimbursed base off the actual costs.  I received a paid invoice from the tow company and based on the size of the bus being moved and the need for a large tow truck to move the costs appears to be reasonable.
01-10-2022	I prepared the claim forms and sent to Mr. Valles for his signature.
01-10-2022	Mr. Valles returned signed claim forms.
01-11-2022	Verified move
01-21-2022	Claim package sent to Sheets and Crossfield for approval and payment